# Cleaner

# WEBAC<sub>®</sub> Cleaner

# Range of application

#### WEBAC. Cleaner A

- · Cleaning and flushing of injection pumps and equipment
- Removal of liquid epoxy and PU resins

#### WEBAC. Cleaner B

• Dissolving/swelling of cured resins/residues

#### WEBAC. Lubricant

Care product for pumps

# **Properties**

- CFC-, FC- and chlorine-free
- Odorless
- · No explosion protection required

#### Note

• Cleaners can generally be used several times. If used cleaner contains solids, these shoud be sieved out before further use.



WEBAC-Chemie GmbH Fahrenberg 22 22885 Barsbüttel Germany Tel. +49 40 67057-0 Fax +49 40 6703227 info@webac.de

www.webac.de

# **Technical Information**

# Cleaner

# WEBAC<sub>®</sub> Cleaner

Product data				
Delivery form	WEBAC。 Cleaner A	WEBAC. Cleaner B	WEBAC。 Lubricant	
	<mark>Unit</mark> 10 kg	<b>Unit</b> 9 kg 4.5 kg	<b>Unit</b> 10 kg 5 kg	
Storage	• Protected fi	<ul> <li>WEBAC. Cleaners are frost resistant</li> <li>Protected from moisture and direct sunlight</li> <li>In original, sealed containers</li> </ul>		

### Occupational safety

The safety regulations of the industrial trade associations and the WEBAC Safety Data Sheets are to be observed at all times when working with this product. Safety data sheets according to Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH) must be accessible to all persons responsible for occupational safety, health protection and the handling of materials. For further information, please see the separate information sheet "Occupational Safety" in our product catalog or www.webac.com.

### Waste disposal

In Germany, empty containers can be disposed of via "Interzero Circular Solutions Germany GmbH" observing the respective terms and conditions. It is not possible to dispose of containers at production facilities or delivery warehouses. For more detailed information, please see the separate information sheet "Disposal Notes" in our product catalog or www.webac.com and the safety data sheets.



WEBAC-Chemie GmbH Fahrenberg 22 22885 Barsbüttel Germany Tel. +49 40 67057-0 Fax +49 40 6703227 info@webac.de

www.webac.de